
Handgun Log 2017

Classic  1 2 3 4 Best 3/4

No Surname Name Club Cat Class 03/04/17 25/06/17 12/08/17 11/11/17 02/12/17 AVG Total 

1 Botha Tinus PSK A 96.93 96.3 100 100 100 100.00 493.23

2 Du Bruyn Dion WSK Snr A 100 100 95.13 97.37 93.6 97.50 486.1

3 Van Wyk Sakkie PSK Snr 0 0 0 83.41 89.15 57.52 172.56

4 Dokter Gerrit PSK SSnr B 0 64.23 84.67 0 0 49.63 148.9

5 Venter Chris Let Snr 41.59 35.23 0 0 0 11.74 76.82

6 Kusseler Philip Let 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Open
No Surname Name Club Cat Class 03/04/17 25/06/17 12/08/17 11/11/17 02/12/17 AVG Total

1 Smit Philip WSK 100 94.49 100 0 100 98.16 394.49

2 Christie Angus WSK Snr 91.68 100 0 0 33.33 191.68

3 Latib Riaz 0 0 0 100 33.33 100

4 Lourens Alta WSK Lady 0 92.03 0 0 30.68 92.03

5 Botha Marita PSK Lady 0 0 0 0 53 17.67 53

6 Botha Rieker  0 0 49.84 0 16.61 49.84

Revolver
No Surname Name Club Cat Class AVG Total

1

2

3

4

Production
No Surname Name Club Cat Class 03/04/17 25/06/17 12/08/17 11/11/17 02/12/17 AVG Total

1 Smit Tertius WSK  100 100 100 0 100 100.00 400

2 Smith Corne PSK C 72.49 62.89 70.93 74.41 0 69.41 280.72



3 Bondesio Jan WSK 0 0 0 100 98.12 66.04 198.12

4 Claasen Clasie LET 71.27 68.34 62.17 0 67.4 65.97 269.18

5 Myburg JM PSK 0 54.84 53.42 63.52 72.34 63.57 244.12

6 Scott Clinton WSK 88.86 0 59.96 60.94 65.03 61.98 274.79

7 Erasmus Tinus Let Snr C 53.4 54.92 54.82 51.55 55.24 54.99 269.93

8 Swart Deon PSK C 0 51.02 55.43 0 45.33 50.59 151.78

9 Kotze Susan PSK Lady 0 0 60.57 73.22 0 44.60 133.79

10 Altenroxel Norbet LET 0 59.22 0 63.29 0 40.84 122.51

11 Kuschke Rudi PSK 37.95 38.18 31.73 18.8 50.46 40.12 177.12

12 Wessels Wessie PSK 59.86 57.6 0 53.49 0 37.03 170.95

13 Becker Jannie WSK 0 0 0 47.85 60.88 36.24 108.73

14 Becker Hannes 0 0 0 54.94 48.46 34.47 103.4

15 Van Wyk Jane WSK Lady 0 29.6 30.38 30.57 37.53 32.83 128.08

16 Wessels Douw PSK C 52.29 0 42.74 0 49.37 30.70 144.4

17 Wessels Theana PSK Lady 29.74 32.45 0 32.54 25.45 30.15 120.18

18 Muller Danny 0 0 0 84.76 0 28.25 84.76

19 Dokter Jenny PSK Lady 0 21.81 22.34 40.14 20.51 28.10 104.8

20 Du Plessis Duppie  0 79.98 0 0 0 26.66 79.98

21 Jongbloed Du Plessis PSK C 0 75.99 0 0 0 25.33 75.99

22 Botha Marita PSK Lady C 0 43.02 0 32 0 25.01 75.02

23 v.d.Westhuizen Peet LET 0 0 0 0 69.44 23.15 69.44

24 Hoy Nathan  0 0 68.26 0 0 22.75 68.26

25 Becker Karolien WSK Lady 0 0 0 38.61 28.69 22.43 67.3

26 Becker Victor PSK 0 0 0 55.72 0 18.57 55.72

27 Van Rensburg Daleen WSK Lady C 24.24 16.29 0 23.57 14.87 18.24 78.97

28 Mullin Sean WSK S.Snr 0 0 0 19.87 34.79 18.22 54.66

29 Smit Peet PSK Jnr 0 0 0 33.37 19.11 17.49 52.48

30 Du Bruyn Victor PSK 0 51.96 0 0 0 17.32 51.96

31 Jacobs Johan LET 0 0 0 0 51.05 17.02 51.05

32 Scheepers Coenie 0 0 0 0 49.44 16.48 49.44

33 Erasmus Tertius LET 55.4 0 0 0 47.94 15.98 103.34

34 Grobler Thomas  0 0 47.59 0 0 15.86 47.59

35 v.d. Westhuizen Chris LET  0 0 0 0 47.32 15.77 47.32

36 Bresler Charles WSK C 0 0 46.35 0 0 15.45 46.35



37 van den Heever Tobie 0 0 0 45.42 0 15.14 45.42

38 Verreynne Kobus WSK 0 0 0 0 42.88 14.29 42.88

39 Schuhardt Richard PSK Jnr. 0 0 0 40.53 0 13.51 40.53

40 Becker Marze PSK Jnr. 0 0 0 40.22 0 13.41 40.22

41 Schuhardt Rudy PSK Snr 0 0 0 36.04 0 12.01 36.04

42 van Breda Roelof  0 0 33.3 0 0 11.10 33.3

43 Smit Celeste WSK Lady 30.72 0 0 0 29.08 9.69 59.8

44 Catto Graig PSK 0 0 0 21.13 0 7.04 21.13

45 Danhauser Manica Lady 16.75 0 0 0 15.02 5.01 31.77

46 Kamfer Milla Lady 14.94 0 13.28 0 0 4.43 28.22

47 Swart Ethan PSK Jnr 0 0 0 0 12.31 4.10 12.31

48 Du Bruyn Wikus 0 5.04 0 0 0 1.68 5.04

49 Smit Reinhard WSK Jnr 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

50 Becker Hanno WSK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

51

Standard
No Surname Name Club Cat Class 03/04/17 25/06/17 12/08/17 11/11/17 02/12/17 AVG Total

1 Rautenbach Ruben MAS C 0 0 74.83 100 76.71 83.85 251.54

2 Van Wyk Sakkie WSK C 100 100 100 0 0 66.67 300

3 Rossouw Franco MAS 0 0 92.03 0 87.7 59.91 179.73

4 Kretzschmar Kayla LET Lady 0 64.15 0 50.8 0 38.32 114.95

5 Eksteen Paul WSK 0 0 0 0 100 33.33 100

6 Du Bruyn Victor PSK 0 0 86.93 0 0 28.98 86.93

7 Oosthuizen Jan WSK SSnr C 0 0 28.89 25.09 19.22 24.40 73.2

8 Lombard Herman 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

9 Catto Craig PTB  0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0



 





 



1 2 3 4 5 Best 3/4

No Surname Name Club Cat Class 03/12/16 03/04/17 25/06/17 12/08/17 11/11/17 AVG Total 2016 Difference

1 Smith Corne PBG C 0 72.49 62.89 70.93 74.41 72.61 280.72 0 280.72

2 Myburg JM PBG 0 0 54.84 53.42 63.52 57.26 171.78 0 171.78

3 Wessels Wessie PBG 48.13 59.86 57.6 0 53.49 56.98 219.08 48.13 170.95

4 Kotze Susan PBG Lady 0 0 0 60.57 73.22 44.6 133.79 0 133.79

5 Kuschke Rudi PBG 0 37.95 38.18 31.73 18.8 35.95 126.66 0 126.66

6 Altenroxel Norbet LET 0 0 59.22 0 63.29 40.84 122.51 0 122.51

7 Christie Angus WSK Snr 0 91.68 100 0 0 63.89 191.68 74.26 117.42

8 Kretzschmar Kayla LET Lady 0 0 64.15 0 50.8 38.32 114.95 0 114.95

9 Botha Tinus WSK A 100 96.93 96.3 100 100 98.98 493.23 391.82 101.41

10 Smit Tertius WSK  100 100 100 100 0 100 400 300 100

11 Wessels Theana PBG Lady 22.36 29.74 32.45 0 32.54 31.58 117.09 22.36 94.73

12 Van Wyk Jane WSK Lady 0 0 29.6 30.38 30.57 30.18 90.55 0 90.55

13 Muller Danny 0 0 0 0 84.76 28.25 84.76 0 84.76

14 Van Wyk Sakkie PLB Snr 0 0 0 0 83.41 27.8 83.41 0 83.41

15 Du Plessis Duppie 0 0 79.98 0 0 26.66 79.98 0 79.98

16 Latib Riaz PTB 0 0 0 0 100 33.33 100 27.12 72.88

17 Hoy Nathan  0 0 0 68.26 0 22.75 68.26 0 68.26

18 Becker Victor PBG 0 0 0 0 55.72 18.57 55.72 0 55.72

19 Becker Hannes 0 0 0 0 54.94 18.31 54.94 0 54.94

20 Du Bruyn Victor PBG 0 0 51.96 0 0 17.32 51.96 0 51.96

21 Botha Rieker  0 0 0 49.84 0 16.61 49.84 0 49.84

22 Rautenbach Ruben MAS C 59.67 0 0 74.83 100 58.28 234.5 185.57 48.93

23 Grobler Thomas  0 0 0 47.59 0 15.86 47.59 0 47.59

24 van den Heever Tobie 0 0 0 0 45.42 15.14 45.42 0 45.42

25 Becker Marze PTB Jnr. 0 0 0 0 40.22 13.41 40.22 0 40.22

26 Smit Peet PBG Jnr 0 0 0 0 33.37 11.12 33.37 0 33.37

27 van Breda Roelof  0 0 0 33.3 0 11.1 33.3 0 33.3

28 Kamfer Milla Lady 0 14.94 0 13.28 0 9.41 28.22 0 28.22

29 Dokter Jenny PBG Lady 24.71 0 21.81 22.34 40.14 29.06 109 81.81 27.19

30 Lourens Alta WSK Lady 0 0 92.03 0 0 30.68 92.03 70 22.03

31 Van Wyk Sakkie WSK C    100 100 100 100 0 100 400 379.08 20.92

32 Erasmus Tinus Let Snr C 56.39 53.4 54.92 54.82 51.55 55.38 271.08 256.78 14.3

33 Du Bruyn Dion WSK Snr A 0 100 100 95.13 97.37 99.12 392.5 383.97 8.53

34 Bondesio Jan WSK 0 0 0 0 100 33.33 100 91.64 8.36
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35 Du Bruyn Wikus 0 0 5.04 0 0 1.68 5.04 0 5.04

36 v.d.Westhuizen Peet Let 50.94 0 0 0 0 16.98 50.94 50.94 0

37 Smit Reinhard WSK Jnr 48.93 0 0 0 0 16.31 48.93 48.93 0

38 Verreynne Kobus WSK 43.14 0 0 0 0 14.38 43.14 43.14 0

39 Lombard Herman 33.22 0 0 0 0 0 33.22 33.22 0

40 Catto Craig PTB  32.07 0 0 0 0 0 32.07 32.07 0

41 Dunnhauser Manica Lady 0 16.75 0 0 0 5.58 16.75 20.05 -3.3

42 Smit Philip WSK 100 100 94.49 100 0 98.16 394.49 400 -5.51

43 Du Bruyn Victor PBG 0 0 0 86.93 0 28.98 86.93 97.3 -10.37

44 Schuhardt Richard PBG Jnr. 0 0 0 0 40.53 13.51 40.53 51.26 -10.73

45 Erasmus Tertius LET 48.52 55.4 0 0 0 34.64 103.92 116.37 -12.45

46 Schuhardt Rudy PBG Snr 0 0 0 0 36.04 12.01 36.04 48.87 -12.83

47 Catto Graig PTB 0 0 0 0 21.13 7.04 21.13 36.62 -15.49

48 Dokter Gerrit PTB SSnr B 78.77 0 64.23 84.67 0 49.63 227.67 244.04 -16.37

49 Erasmus Theresa LET Lady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18.03 -18.03

50 Mullin Sean WSK S.Snr 42.46 0 0 0 19.87 20.78 62.33 87.82 -25.49

51 Oosthuizen Jan WSK SSnr C 28.9 0 0 28.89 25.09 17.99 82.88 113.16 -30.28

52 Kusseler Philip Let 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 67.68 -30.68

53 Moodley Niki Lady 20.53 0 0 0 0 6.84 20.53 52.46 -31.93

54 Venter Chris Let Snr 33.9 41.59 35.23 0 0 25.61 110.72 144.4 -33.68

55 Smit Celeste WSK Lady 27.2 30.72 0 0 0 19.31 57.92 92.49 -34.57

56 Becker Karolien WSK Lady 0 0 0 0 38.61 12.87 38.61 78.03 -39.42

57 Claasen Clasie LET 0 71.27 68.34 62.17 0 67.26 201.78 247.7 -45.92

58 Van Rensburg Daleen WSK Lady C     21.52 24.24 16.29 0 23.57 23.11 85.62 134.82 -49.2

59 Wentzel Pieter Snr 52.72 0 0 0 0 0 52.72 107.24 -54.52

60 Becker Hanno WSK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60.78 -60.78

61 Scheepers Coenie 41.74 0 0 0 0 13.91 41.74 104.82 -63.08

62 Scott Clinton WSK 84.57 88.86 0 59.96 60.94 78.12 294.33 359.8 -65.47

63 Wessels Douw PBG C 53.85 52.29 0 42.74 0 49.63 148.88 223.28 -74.4

64 Swart Deon PBG C 57.58 0 51.02 55.43 0 54.68 164.03 242.38 -78.35

65 Lotriet Li 71.42 0 0 0 0 23.81 71.42 156.7 -85.28

66 Rossouw Franco MAS 0 0 0 92.03 0 30.68 92.03 180.56 -88.53

67 Becker Jannie WSK 72.74 0 0 0 47.85 40.2 120.59 211.33 -90.74

68 Botha Marita PBG Lady C 71.81 0 43.02 0 32 48.94 146.83 273.8 -126.97

69 Jongbloed Du Plessis PBG C 73.18 0 75.99 0 0 49.72 149.17 309.07 -159.9

70 Bresler Charles WSK C   0 0 0 46.35 0 15.45 46.35 227.81 -181.46

71 Eksteen Paul WSK 97.82 0 0 0 0 0 97.82 390.22 -292.4



1 2 3 4 5 Best 3/4

No Surname Name Club Cat Class 03/12/16 03/04/17 25/06/17 12/08/17 11/11/17 AVG Total

1 Botha Tinus WSK A 100 96.93 96.3 100 100 98.98 493.23

2 Smit Tertius WSK  100 100 100 100 0 100 400

3 Van Wyk Sakkie WSK C    100 100 100 100 0 100 400

4 Smit Philip WSK 100 100 94.49 100 0 98.16 394.49

5 Du Bruyn Dion WSK Snr A 0 100 100 95.13 97.37 99.12 392.5

6 Scott Clinton WSK 84.57 88.86 0 59.96 60.94 78.12 294.33

7 Smith Corne PBG C 0 72.49 62.89 70.93 74.41 72.61 280.72

8 Erasmus Tinus Let Snr C 56.39 53.4 54.92 54.82 51.55 55.38 271.08

9 Rautenbach Ruben MAS C 59.67 0 0 74.83 100 58.28 234.5

10 Dokter Gerrit PTB SSnr B 78.77 0 64.23 84.67 0 49.63 227.67

11 Wessels Wessie PBG 48.13 59.86 57.6 0 53.49 56.98 219.08

12 Claasen Clasie LET 0 71.27 68.34 62.17 0 67.26 201.78

13 Christie Angus WSK Snr 0 91.68 100 0 0 63.89 191.68

14 Myburg JM PBG 0 0 54.84 53.42 63.52 57.26 171.78

15 Swart Deon PBG C 57.58 0 51.02 55.43 0 54.68 164.03

16 Jongbloed Du Plessis PBG C 73.18 0 75.99 0 0 49.72 149.17

17 Wessels Douw PBG C 53.85 52.29 0 42.74 0 49.63 148.88

18 Botha Marita PBG Lady C 71.81 0 43.02 0 32 48.94 146.83

19 Kotze Susan PBG Lady 0 0 0 60.57 73.22 44.6 133.79

20 Kuschke Rudi PBG 0 37.95 38.18 31.73 18.8 35.95 126.66

21 Altenroxel Norbet LET 0 0 59.22 0 63.29 40.84 122.51

22 Becker Jannie WSK 72.74 0 0 0 47.85 40.2 120.59

23 Wessels Theana PBG Lady 22.36 29.74 32.45 0 32.54 31.58 117.09

24 Kretzschmar Kayla LET Lady 0 0 64.15 0 50.8 38.32 114.95

25 Venter Chris Let Snr 33.9 41.59 35.23 0 0 25.61 110.72

26 Dokter Jenny PBG Lady 24.71 0 21.81 22.34 40.14 29.06 109

27 Erasmus Tertius LET 48.52 55.4 0 0 0 34.64 103.92

28 Latib Riaz PTB 0 0 0 0 100 33.33 100

29 Bondesio Jan WSK 0 0 0 0 100 33.33 100

30 Eksteen Paul WSK 97.82 0 0 0 0 0 97.82

31 Lourens Alta WSK Lady 0 0 92.03 0 0 30.68 92.03

32 Rossouw Franco MAS 0 0 0 92.03 0 30.68 92.03

33 Van Wyk Jane WSK Lady 0 0 29.6 30.38 30.57 30.18 90.55

34 Du Bruyn Victor PBG 0 0 0 86.93 0 28.98 86.93
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35 Van Rensburg Daleen WSK Lady C     21.52 24.24 16.29 0 23.57 23.11 85.62

36 Muller Danny 0 0 0 0 84.76 28.25 84.76

37 Van Wyk Sakkie PLB Snr 0 0 0 0 83.41 27.8 83.41

38 Oosthuizen Jan WSK SSnr C 28.9 0 0 28.89 25.09 17.99 82.88

39 Du Plessis Duppie 0 0 79.98 0 0 26.66 79.98

40 Lotriet Li 71.42 0 0 0 0 23.81 71.42

41 Hoy Nathan  0 0 0 68.26 0 22.75 68.26

42 Mullin Sean WSK S.Snr 42.46 0 0 0 19.87 20.78 62.33

43 Smit Celeste WSK Lady 27.2 30.72 0 0 0 19.31 57.92

44 Becker Victor PBG 0 0 0 0 55.72 18.57 55.72

45 Becker Hannes 0 0 0 0 54.94 18.31 54.94

46 Wentzel Pieter Snr 52.72 0 0 0 0 0 52.72

47 Du Bruyn Victor PBG 0 0 51.96 0 0 17.32 51.96

48 v.d.Westhuizen Peet Let 50.94 0 0 0 0 16.98 50.94

49 Botha Rieker  0 0 0 49.84 0 16.61 49.84

50 Smit Reinhard WSK Jnr 48.93 0 0 0 0 16.31 48.93

51 Grobler Thomas  0 0 0 47.59 0 15.86 47.59

52 Bresler Charles WSK C   0 0 0 46.35 0 15.45 46.35

53 van den Heever Tobie 0 0 0 0 45.42 15.14 45.42

54 Verreynne Kobus WSK 43.14 0 0 0 0 14.38 43.14

55 Scheepers Coenie 41.74 0 0 0 0 13.91 41.74

56 Schuhardt Richard PBG Jnr. 0 0 0 0 40.53 13.51 40.53

57 Becker Marze PTB Jnr. 0 0 0 0 40.22 13.41 40.22

58 Becker Karolien WSK Lady 0 0 0 0 38.61 12.87 38.61

59 Kusseler Philip Let 37 0 0 0 0 0 37

60 Schuhardt Rudy PBG Snr 0 0 0 0 36.04 12.01 36.04

61 Smit Peet PBG Jnr 0 0 0 0 33.37 11.12 33.37

62 van Breda Roelof  0 0 0 33.3 0 11.1 33.3

63 Lombard Herman 33.22 0 0 0 0 0 33.22

64 Catto Craig PTB  32.07 0 0 0 0 0 32.07

65 Kamfer Milla Lady 0 14.94 0 13.28 0 9.41 28.22

66 Catto Graig PTB 0 0 0 0 21.13 7.04 21.13

67 Moodley Niki Lady 20.53 0 0 0 0 6.84 20.53

68 Dunnhauser Manica Lady 0 16.75 0 0 0 5.58 16.75

69 Du Bruyn Wikus 0 0 5.04 0 0 1.68 5.04

70 Erasmus Theresa LET Lady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Becker Hanno WSK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


